Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2018-0045-CSD/MM

SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH PETER D. AND COMPANY INC.
TO PROVIDE MEDIA LITERACY PROGRAM FOR TEEN COURT PARTICIPANTS

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this “day of
Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a political fybdivision of the state of
New Mexico, Peter D. and Company Inc., hereatier referred to as “‘the Contractor”.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-112, NMSA 1978, the County issued Letter
of Interest (LOI) No. 2018-0045-CSD/MM to secure the services of a contractor to provide quality
and professional DWI Prevention & Media Literacy Classes for Teen Court Participants; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2018-0045-CSD/MM
(the Agreement) on September 8, 2017 to provide for Contractor’s provision of professional DW1
Prevention and Media Literacy Classes for Teen Court Participants; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement for one year and increase compensation by a sum of $2,5000; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

I. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph A is inserted to read as follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the parties agree to extend the term of this Agreement for one
year from September 8, 2018 to September 8, 2019.

2. Article 3.A.3 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) a subparagraph A is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the total amount payable to the Contractor is increased by a
sum ot $2,500.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed
$5,000.00, inclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. |, shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2018-0045-CSD/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNT\E

R oty [t q.24-18
Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form:

: .ltd/h//fv,ﬁ / ¥ P4 ﬂP/Z///F
R. Bruce Frederick / 7 Date
Santa Fe County Attorney

Finance ;LW al:
| \ '
' g lzz

Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date
Santa Fe County Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name & Title)



o [22 }} ¢
~ ,\__\ (vt 2 £

=T PETcD. (0. (¢
pRecENT | X g







